## 504033175 10/03/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4079837

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
NICOLO MANARESI	02/03/2009	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SILICON BIOSYSTEMS S.P.A
Street Address:	VIA DEI LAPIDARI, 12
City:	BOLOGNA
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	40129

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14185648

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)474-0448

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-474-6300

Email: docket@marshallip.com

Correspondent Name: MARSHALL GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP

Address Line 1: 233 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 6300

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20022/40004A			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER BURNETTE			
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer Burnette/			
DATE SIGNED:	10/03/2016			

**Total Attachments: 1** 

504033175

source=Assignment 40004A#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 039922 FRAME: 0412

#### ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. AND FOREIGN RIGHTS INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable consideration the adequacy and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR, Nicolò MANARESI residing at Via Santo Stefano, 132 – Bologna, ITALY – 40125, and a citizen of ITALY;

hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to:

**ASSIGNEE**, **SILICON BIOSYSTEMS S.p.A.** having a principal place of business at Via dei Lapidari, 12 – Bologna, ITALY – 40129, and is a juristic entity of the country of ITALY, and the successors, assigns, and legal representatives of the **ASSIGNEE**, the entire right, title, and interest in the United States and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, and any and all improvements, in the invention entitled:

# METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR THE PROCESSING AND/OR ANALYSIS AND/OR SELECTION OF PARTICLES, IN PARTICULAR BIOLOGICAL PARTICLES

found in United States patent application Serial No. 12/294,860 filed on September 26, 2008, and in and to all Letters Patent, domestic and foreign, to be obtained from said invention through the above applications or any continuation, division, renewal, reissue, re-examination or foreign counterpart thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby coveriants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts, documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said application, said invention, and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose thereof.

ASSIGNOR:	Nicolò MANAI	RESI					
Signature:	rico	es/	2a	wer	e-		
Title Inventor	/Applicant	ATED this	3rd	day of	Febru	ry	2009

STOR-1-1001

Page 1 of 1